FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC nited States Patent and Trademark Off					
RECO	08-19-2005 ET					
	the new address(es) below:					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark  1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(:	the new address(es) below:  103064695  of receiving party(ies)					
David R. Liu						
Allen R. Buskirk	Name: President and Fellows of Harvard College					
Execution Date(s): June 3, 2005; and June 14, 2005; respectively	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□Yes ⊠ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 17 Quincy Street					
■ Assignment						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	city: Cambridge					
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: MA					
-	Country: U.S. Zip: 02138					
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/093,808						
Addi	tional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:					
Name: C. Hunter Baker, M.D., Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP						
Patent Department	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: Two International Place	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	<b>☒</b> Enclosed					
City: Boston	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
State: <b>MA</b> ZIP: <b>02110</b>	2 None required (government microst not affecting title)					
Phone Number: 617-248-5215	8. Payment Information					
Fax Number: 617-248-4000	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date					
	b. Deposit account number:					
Email Address: <u>cbaker@choate.com</u>						
	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: C. H. 2	August 15, 2005					
Signature C. Hunter Baker, M.D., Ph.D. 46,533	Date Total number of pages including of	001/0-				
	ation No. sheet, attachments, and document:					
Documents to be recorded finely	ling cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:					
	Mail Stop Assignment tor of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
Acquidation Services, Direc	tor the OSE 1 O, 1 to, Bux 1450, Alexaduria, VA 22513-1450					
/14/2005 DEYRHE 00000032 11093808						
FC:8021 40.00 GP						

3971541v1

PATENT REEL: 016868 FRAME: 0980

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **David R. Liu** of Lexington, Massachusetts; and **Allen R. Buskirk** of Provo, Utah hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to President and Fellows of Harvard College, having a business address at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Ligand-Dependent Protein Splicing" filed March 30, 2005, and given serial number 11/093,808, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

3905860v1

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 0342941-0123

PATENT REEL: 016868 FRAME: 0981

IN WITNESS WHEREO					ridge,
M.A	this	<u>3m</u>	_ day of _	June	, 2005.
				Sin	h
١٥				Name: Davi	id R. Liu
ATE OF MAJSACHU	JeTJ				
Before me this 3° avid R. Liu known to me signment and acknowled rposes therein contained.	to be the person	n who	se name o	of subscribed to	o the foregoing
TARY PUBLIC	`	W.	m K ).	A.	Mark S. Gerst Notary Public
otary's Seal Here]		My	Commiss	sion Expires:	My Commission Ex October 24, 200
				Name: Aller	n R. Buskirk
ATE OF					
AD ITTLE OF					
UNTY OF					
Before me this len R. Buskirk known to signment and acknowled rposes therein contained.	o me to be the p lged that he/she	erson	whose nai	me of subscribe	ed to the foregoing
		TON	ARY PUBL	JC	
otary's Seal Here]		Му	Commiss	ion Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 016868 FRAME: 0982

in withess whereor,	this	y nanu anu sear a day of	t, 2005.	,
		_		
		Ī	Name: David R. Liu	_
ГАТЕ OF		_		
S. OUNTY OF				
OUNTI OF		_		
Before me this	day of	, 20	005, personally appeared	
avid R. Liu known to me to ssignment and acknowledge	_		e as his/her free act and deed f	or the
urposes therein contained.				
OTARY PUBLIC				
Notary's Seal Here]		My Commission	n Expires:	
Otah	this <u>\</u>	ك	Praco, 2005.  100 e. R. Rusland  Iame: Allen R. Buskirk	<u>.                                    </u>
TATE OF Utah				
j.		_		
DUNTY OF <u>Litah</u>		_		
Before me this 14	day of	une, 20	05, personally appeared	
			of subscribed to the foregoing as his/her free act and deed for	
rposes therein contained.			_	), HIC
PEGGY B. EF	RICKSON	NOTARY PURITIC	Peggy B. Fre	ik
NOTARY PUBLIC . S C100 B				
	H 84602 S 5-6-2008	My Commission	Expires: 5-6-200	18
The same of the sa				

Page 2 of 2

3905860v1

**RECORDED: 08/17/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016868 FRAME: 0983

Attorney Docket No. 0342941-0123